

Legislation Text

## File #: 050166, Version: 0

## 050166 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing settlement of the lawsuit entitled *Dwight Pierce and Blue Cross of California v. City of Milwaukee*, Case No. 04CV003840.

This resolution authorizes the settlement of the lawsuit of *Dwight Pierce and Blue Cross of California v. City of Milwaukee*, in the amount of \$18,215.93.

Whereas, The plaintiff Dwight Pierce had commenced a lawsuit against the City of Milwaukee seeking \$50,000 in damages; and

Whereas, This matter was tried before a Milwaukee County jury on April 19 and 20, 2005; and

Whereas, The jury found the City to be 60% negligent, with plaintiff 40% negligent; and

Whereas; Sixty percent of the verdict amount totals \$16,440.00; and

Whereas, Plaintiff incurred statutory costs of \$1,775.93; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee deems it expeditious and just to pay this verdict; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers be and are hereby authorized and directed to issue a City check in the amount of \$18,215.93, payable to the client Trust Account of Stern & Ramthun, LLP, in full and final settlement of this claim, upon receipt of a release of claims, approved as to form and execution by the City Attorney, said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claim Fund, Account No. 006300 0001 1490 2631 S118-2005. City Attorney PAF:enm

May 11, 2005

93017/1029-2004-1438